1. What are the travel arrangements to and from camp?

The Young Women organizations from each ward are responsible for arranging travel to and from Camp. For questions, please speak to your ward YW leader. YCL's will ride with Stake YW leaders to camp. The address for the Central Florida Youth & Family Camp is 3600 Deer Park Rd., St Cloud, FL 34773

2. What are the camp arrival times?

Young Women should arrive at Camp at 2:00 pm, Monday, May 27th. All YCL's should arrive at Camp at 10:00 am on Monday, May 27th. Schedule is subject to change.

3. How will the young women be organized at camp?

The YW will be organized into groups by approximate age.

4. My daughter has a food allergy. How should this be handled?

You can notify us of your daughter's food allergy during the registration process online.

5. Is there a cost associated with this Young Women Camp?

The Stake will cover the costs of girls camp this year.

6. What activities are planned?

Please see the Activity Schedule document on the registration website. Activities include: lake activities (kayaks, paddleboards, etc.), waterslide, crafts, volleyball, gaga ball, gun range, archery range, nightly devotionals and more.

7. Will there be lifeguards at Camp?

Our stake will be providing adult supervision for the duration of our aquatic activities.

8. What can I do now to prepare? In Preparation for young women's camp, Young Women can:

- Commit to the code of conduct, FSY dress and appearance, and cell phone policy
- Reflect on your identity as a daughter of God.
- Develop and act on your divine desire to minister and uplift those around you remembering they are also daughters of God.

9. How can I register?

You can register at http://www.cocoaywc.com